Dear Sandisfield Household:

The cost for the Transfer Station stickers for Calendar Year 2020 1/1/2020 through 12/31/2020 will be \$65.00.

If you <u>WILL NOT</u> be using the Transfer Station, your household <u>MUST LET US KNOW HOW YOU WILL BE DISPOSING OF YOUR</u>

TRASH. You must check the box provided below and return the slip via mail. You may also email your explanation to the Sandisfield Board of Selectmen at TownClerk@sandisfieldma.gov. Please remember to list your name, address, and the reason you will not be using the Transfer station.

## If you WILL BE using the Transfer Station,

- Please complete and detach the form below along with a check payable to the "Town of Sandisfield" and mail to Town of Sandisfield, P.O. Box 163, Sandisfield, MA 01255
- If you would like to purchase your sticker in person, please come to the Town Clerk office Monday through Thursday 9 AM to 2 PM.
- If purchasing by mail please enclose a self-addressed stamped return envelope.

## GOING FORWARD the rules for issuing transfer station stickers are as follows: There will be NO EXCEPTIONS.

- Each household <u>MUST</u> purchase a sticker if you will be using the Transfer Station.
- A second sticker <u>MAY NOT</u> be used for a separate household.
- If you rent an apartment within your home, this is a <u>SEPARATE</u> household and you and your tenant must have a sticker.
- If you own more than one home, each home must have a sticker of its own.
- Stickers must be affixed to your vehicle in the rear window from the inside.
- Businesses are prohibited from using the Transfer Station. The Transfer Station is for household trash <u>ONLY</u>.
- At any time, the person issuing stickers may ask for a photo identification or proof of residency.
- If you do not provide a valid license plate number, you will **NOT** receive a sticker.

As of January 1, 2020, any vehicle NOT displaying the <u>YELLOW</u> sticker <u>WILL</u> be denied access to the Transfer Station. License plate numbers are mandatory. <u>If you do not include the license plate number, you will NOT receive a sticker.</u> Please understand fraudulent use of the transfer station causes increased cost of waste management for the Town. Our goal is to keep cost down while maintaining proper disposal of trash. Thank you for you in advance for your cooperation.

Please call 413-258-4711 x 2, Email TownClerk@sandisfieldma.gov with any questions.

Sincerely,

**Board of Selectmen** 

Detach and Mail or bring into Town Hall with Payment

## Mail with check made payable to the Town of Sandisfield OR simply check NO, give explanation and mail back to The Town of Sandisfield, P.O. Box 163, Sandisfield MA 01255

NO, because I use	, as a hauler, or I dispose of my trash in the following legal manner:
PRINT NAME:	
STREET ADDRESS:	
YOUR SIGNATURE:	DATE:
YES, and I have enclosed payment. Please print I	Full Name(s) of Owner(s) of Vehicle(s) for <b>ONE household</b> using the space below.
ONE HOUSEHOLD STREET ADDRESS:	
#1 DRIVER	MANDATORY PLATE #
#2 DRIVER	MANDATORY PLATE #

For Office Use Only	
Sticker #(s) Issued:	
Fee Amount Paid:	